Bal 2C

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product description: Single packed disposable plastic toothpicks
Product\raw material indentification: Injection molded toothpicks Polypropylen
Wrapping material OPP 25my (Heat sealable oriented
Polypropylen)

Hereby we declare that the above mentioned combined product (singlepacked toothpicks)
made from injection molded toothpicks (polypropylen) and OPP wrapping material meet
the requirement of EU regulations 1935/2004/EC and 10/2011/EC and are suitable for use
in contact with all kind of foodstuff.

Certificate of raw material suppliers show compliance with this legislation

Test reports from The Chemical Testing Division of National Public Health Surveillance laboratory
in Vilnius Lithuania (Chemical Test report No. Ch 6930/2017 show compleance with the legislation
of 10/2011/EC

Test conditions:

Method index: Result +/- U  Unit of measure
Overall migration into 3% acetic acid LST EN 1186-3:2002 a<0,5 mg/dm*2
Overall migration into fatty food simulant LST EN 1186-15:2002 a<0.5 mg/dm’2
(iso-octane)
Overall migration into fatty food simulant LST EN 1186-15:2002 a<0.5 mg/dm’2
(95% ethanol)
Barium CHS-SVP 5.4-117:2011 <0,003 mg/kg.
Cobalt CHS-SVP 5.4-117:2011 <0.,003 mg/kg.
Manganese CHS-SVP 5.4-131:2017 <0,06 mg/kg.
Copper CHS-SVP 5.4-131:2017 <0,12 mg/kg.
Iron CHS-SVP 5.4-131:2017 <0,3 mg/kg.
Lithium CHS-SVP 5.4-131:2017 <0,06 mg/kg.
Zinc CHS-SVP 5.4-131:2017 <0.06 mg/kg.

In addition good manufacturing practices according the GMD Directive 2023/2006 is implemented
4t «the items described above is produced and packed.

==

3 N, £
UAB BALTPACK TLF. 0 \ﬂw/ 2 COMP. CODE: 300639271
VOKIECIU G. 179 FAX. 00370 37 740598 VAT. NO. LT100003062612545251
KAUNAS  MOBIL 00370 6999 0037 BANK: DNB BANK Lietuva

www.baltpack.lt IBAN LT374010051002137998

| ———




